
Sl. 

No.

Name of Examination 

Centre
Programme(s)

Date(s) of 

Visit

No of 

Visit(s)

Unfair 

Means 

Reported

Disciplinary 

Action 

Taken

Indicative 

Remark

1 Abhyapuri College UG/PG 04.02.18 1 No No

2
Assam Textile Institute

UG 10.02.18 1 Yes Yes

UG 03.02.18 No No

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

UG 10.03.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 Yes No

UG 18.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 28.01.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 No No

UG 20.03.18 No No

UG 10.03.18 Yes Yes

UG 28.01.18 Yes No

Special 

arrangement 

made later

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

UG 18.02.18 No No

UG 11.02.18 No No

UG 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

9
Birjhora Kanya 

Mahavidyalaya
UG 04.02.18 1 Yes Yes

UG 28.01.18 Yes Yes

UG 03.02.18 Yes Yes

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 No No

11 Borpothar College UG 11.02.18 1 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 Yes No

Special 

arrangement 

made later

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed./BPP 06.05.18 No No

UG 04.02.18 No No

UG 18.03.18 No No

14 Central Jail, Ghy UG 18.03.18 1 No No

15 Chaiduar College UG 18.02.18 1 No No

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

12

13

BH College

Bijni College

Bilasipara College

Biswanath College

BTC, Diphu

Bajali College

Barnagar College

Bengtol College

2

2

3

2

2

4

4

5

Cachar College 2
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16 Cotton University UG 10.02.18 1 No No

UG 10.02.18 Yes Yes

UG/PG 17.03.18 No No
UG/PG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 10.02.18 Yes No

UG 11.02.18 No No

UG 03.02.18 Yes Yes

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

20 Dhemaji Polytechnic D.El.Ed 18.03.18 1 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 No No

UG 20.03.18 No No

22 DIET, Dhubri D.El.Ed 18.03.18 1 Yes Yes

23 Digboi College UG 11.02.18 1 No No

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 10.02.18 No No

UG/Diploma 18.03.18 No No

UG 30.01.18 No No

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 15.03.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 12.05.18 No No

D.El.Ed 13.05.18 No No

UG 27.01.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 08.02.18 Yes Yes

29 Dudhnoi College UG 11.02.18 1 No No

UG 03.02.18 No No

UG 23.03.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 No No

31 Fakiragram College UG 11.03.18 1 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

UG 20.03.18 No No

UG 10.03.18 Yes Yes

UG/PG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 28.01.18 Yes Yes

UG 10.02.18 No No

UG 28.01.18 No No

UG 29.01.18 No No

UG 18.02.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 No No

37
Guwahati Commerce 

College
UG 10.02.18 1 No No

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 No No

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

30

32

33

34

35

36

38

39

17

18

19

21

24

25

26

27

28

Dispur College

DK College

DKD College

Doomdooma College

Dr. Nabin Bardoloi 

College

Debraj Roy College

Demow College

Dhemaji College

DHSK College

Gossaigaon College

Gyanpith Degree 

College

Habraghat College

Eastern Karbi Anglong

GC College

GL Choudhury College

Goalpara College

Gogamukh College

4

2

2

2

4

2

3

3

2

2

2

2

3

3

2

3

3



UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 25.03.18 No No

UG 03.02.18 No No

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 28.01.18 No No

UG 03.02.18 No No

UG 18.03.18 Yes No

Special 

arrangement 

made later

PG 11.02.18 No No

PG 18.02.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 No No

44 Janata College UG 03.02.18 1 No No

PG 18.02.18 No No

PG 11.02.18 No No

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

46 JDSG College UG 10.02.18 1 Yes Yes

47 JN College UG 04.02.18 1 Yes Yes

48 Jonai Girls' College UG 04.02.18 1 No No

UG 27.01.18 No No

UG 04.02.18 No No

UG 08.02.18 No No

UG 13.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 No No

D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 No No

UG 10.02.18 No No

UG/PG 11.02.18 No No

UG 18.03.18 No No

PG/D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 No No

UG 30.01.18 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 28.01.18 No No

UG 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

54 Kherajkhat College UG 03.02.18 1 Yes Yes

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

56 Koliabor College UG 04.02.18 1 No No

UG 03.02.18 No No

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

58 Lakhipur College UG 04.02.18 1 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 No No

PG 28.01.18 No No

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 No No

55

57

59

41

42

43

45

49

50

51

52

53

39

40

Habraghat College

Haflong Govt. College

Haji Anfor Ali College

KH Saikia College

Khairabari College

Kharupetia College

Kokrajhar Science 

College

Lakhimpur Girls' 

College

Hatsingimari College

Hojai College

JB College, Jorhat

Jorhat College

Karimganj College

2

4

2

3

Lanka Mahavidyalaya

3

3

2

3

4

4

3

3

4

4



UG 28.01.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 03.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

62 Madhabdev College UG 04.02.18 1 Yes Yes

63
Maibong Degree 

College
UG 03.02.18 1 No No

UG 30.01.18 No No

UG 11.02.18 No No

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 30.01.18 No No

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 No No

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 Yes Yes

UG/PG 11.02.18 No No

UG 20.03.18 No No

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 25.03.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 Yes Yes

UG/D.El.Ed 25.03.18 No No

UG 10.03.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 No No

UG/Diploma 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 03.02.18 Yes No

Special 

arrangement 

made later

UG 04.02.18 No No

UG/PG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 30.01.18 No No

UG 18.03.18 Yes Yes
D.El.Ed 12.05.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed, BPP 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 No No

75 Nagaon College UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 1 Yes Yes

UG 03.02.18 Yes Yes

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 Yes Yes

PG/D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 Yes Yes

73

74

76

60

61

64

65

66

67

Moran College

Morigaon College

MS Girls' College

Nabajyoti College

Naharkatiya College

Mankachar College

Margherita College

Mazbat College

MC College

MNC Open College

LOKD College

Lumding College

Majuli College

Mangaldoi College

3

2

4

3

2

3

5

3

3

2

4

2

3

468

69

70

71

72



77 Nalbari College UG/PG 11.02.18 1 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 No No

UG 11.02.18 No No

UG 10.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 17.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

80 Nehru College UG 04.02.18 1 No No

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

82
North Lakhimpur 

College
UG 04.02.18 1 No No

UG 28.01.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 28.01.18 No No

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

UG/D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 No No

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 Yes No

Followed-up with 

discussion for 

remedy

PG 18.02.18 Yes Yes

UG/PG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

UG 20.03.18 No No

UG 24.03.18 No No

88 Pragjyotish College UG 10.02.18 1 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 No No

90 Pub Majuli College PG 11.02.18 1 Yes Yes

UG 30.01.18 No No

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 18.02.18 Yes No

UG 10.02.18 No No

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 Yes Yes

D.El.Ed/BPP 06.05.18 Yes Yes
UG 03.02.18 No No

D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

UG 28.01.18 Yes Yes
UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 30.01.18 Yes Yes

UG 30.01.18 No No

UG 11.02.18 No No

UG 18.03.18 No No
PG 11.02.18 Yes Yes
UG 18.03.18 No No

4

2

2

3

2

Sarupathar College

Ratnapith College

RK Nagar College

Rukasen College

Salbari College

Saraighat College

92

93

94

95

96

97

78

79

81

83

84

85

86

87

89

91

Paschim Guwahati 

Mahavidyalaya

PB College

PCPS Girls' Polytechnic

Pub Kamrup College

Rangia College

2

2

3

5

3

Nalbari Commerce 

College

Nazira College

North Guwahati 

College

Nowgong College

Nowgong Girls' College

2

3

4

2

3

3



UG 17.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed./BPP 06.05.18 Yes Yes

UG 03.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

UG/PG 11.02.18 No No

UG/D.El.Ed 25.03.18 No No

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 Yes Yes

UG 10.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 No No

101 SK Roy College UG 04.02.18 1 No No

UG 08.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 18.02.18 Yes No
Advised for strict 

invigilation

UG 18.03.18 Yes Yes

103 Sonari College UG/PG 11.02.18 1 Yes Yes

UG 04.02.18 No No

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 05.05.18 No No

UG 30.01.18 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 27.01.18 No No

UG 28.01.18 No No

UG 03.02.18 No No

UG/D.El.Ed 18.03.18 No No

D.El.Ed 06.05.18 No No

UG 27.01.18 No No

UG 04.02.18 Yes Yes

UG 18.03.18 Yes Yes

UG 28.01.18 Yes Yes

UG 11.02.18 Yes Yes

109 Tihu College UG 28.01.18 1 No No

110
Tinsukia Commerce 

College
UG 10.02.18 1 No No

111 Udalguri College UG 04.02.18 1 No No

iii) No. of cases where unfair means were reported: 118

iv) No. of cases where disciplinary actions were taken: 109

100

4

2

3

Sarupathar College

Satya Ranjan College

Sibsagar College

Sibsagar Commerce 

College

Sonapur College

97

98

99

2

ii) Total no. of visits conducted by EMOs: 257

2

Summary Statistics:

    Note : Special visits were undertaken in the Examination Centres wherein unfair means were reported. 

The matter was discussed in the review meetings. In some cases, based on EMO reports, the Office of the 

Controller of Examinations deputed Squads also for monitoring purpose. 

102

104

105

106

107

108

3

3

2

5

3

Thong Nokbe College

SS College

Suren Das College

Tezpur College

THB College

i) Total no. of Examination Centres visited: 111 
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